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ASWMC Stage Rally of the Year - 2018 and 2019
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Roger Henderson
Dan Gibson
Russell Davies
Peter Hedges
Daniel Taylor
Marc Mayes
Mark Clayton
Barry Warman
Jonathan Jones
Mat Wheeler
Tony Rendell
John Lewis
Andy Gwynne
Neil Yates

Jeff Denford
Stephen Luscombe
Chris Gifford
David Attiwell
Huw Morris
Neil Spain
Joshua Moss
Paul Debono
Harvey Waters
James Harvey
Thomas Pearce
John Davies
Dave Hockaday
Owen Liwyd Edwards
Jason Harris
Alastair Barnes
Daniel Lawson
David Turner
Mike Raymond
Tony McCarthy
Gordon Higgins
Pete Wilkins
Andy Phipp
Tom Clarke
Martin Dover
Phillip Luxton
Mike Dixon
Rob Channing
Nick Brown
Mike Morgan
Andrew James
Chris Rooney
Paul Tappin
Peter Depla
Mark Fear

Tom Bretherton
Jason Taylor
Robert Lock
Oliver Luxton
Rod Clark
David Thorpe
Stuart Hook
Ben Harvey
Stewart Wood
Matthew Binney

Tommi Henderson
Daniel Morefield
Richard Suter
James Hedges
Andy Conibear
Ben Duke

Nic Clayton
Mattew Warman
lestyn Jones
Robbie Sandford
Lisa Rendell
Jade Phillips
Lucie Gutteridge
Jeremy Almond
Brian Sandford
Andrew Joll
Cieran Gifford
Jack Webber
Zak Linham

Rhys Griffin

Phil Tucker

Paul Rumary
Mark Linforth
John Dowd

Sam Perring
Ethan Davies
Stephen Frost
Kevin Jones
Chris White
James Thrower
Russell Caton
James Turner
Scott Smith
Mark Johnson
Paul Baker
Caroline Brampton
Colin Silvester
Andy Tomlinson
Nathan Perks
Edward Luxton
Mikey Dixon
Darren Hardy
Roy Williams
Rob Halloway
Alec Morris

Sam Ducroq
Richard Tappin
Chris Chapman
Marc Eustice
Lee Bretherton
Jack Rickarby
Richard Lock
Jamie Raymond
Nicki Clark
Megan McCarron
Aaron Brimblecombe
Tony Basset
Jordan Curnow
Jonathan Hadley

7,8
5,6

7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8

5,6
5,6
2,4
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8

5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
7,8

5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6

2,4
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6

7,8
5,6
7,8
5,6

7,8
5,6
7,8
5,6
7,8

5,6

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Darrian T90

Astra F2

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW Compact
Vauxhall Corsa S1600 Kit Car
Toyota Starlet

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Corsa
Citroen C2 Max
Ford Escort

Darrian T9

Citroen C2 F2
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Darrian T90
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Focus

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Toyota Corolla
Ford Sierra

Ford Escort

BMW E36 Compact
Vauxhall Astra

VW Golf Mk2

Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car

Peugeot 106
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort

BMW M3

Ford Anglia 4X4
Renault Clio Sport 172
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Rover 25

Ford Mk1 Escort
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort Mk.1
Ford Escort

BMW Z3

Talbot Sunbeam
VW Golf

Pugeout 205Gti
Vauxhall Chevette
Mini Cooper S
MG ZR

MG ZR

Mazda MX5
Citroen C2 GT
Peugeot 205
Toyota Corolla
MG Metro

Ford Fiesta ST150




Position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd

Car

22

24

18
36
34
17
43
31
37
54
41
35
12
59
60
44
56
57
53
20
39
42
28

26
27
10
52
16

Crew
Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
David Turner & James Turner
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
James Harvey & John Dowd
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond

CarModel
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Rover 25
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Talbot Sunbeam
Mini Cooper S
Renault Clio Sport 172
Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Peugeot 205
Toyota Corolla
Ford Mk1 Escort
MG ZR
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette
Vauxhall Nova
BMW M3
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
BMW E36 Compact
BMW Compact
Ford Sierra
Ford Escort
Citroen C2 Max
Pugeout 205Gti
Mazda MX5

Class
1
5,6
5,6
3
7,8
3
2,4
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6

56
5,6
78
5,6
78
5,6

5,6
56
7,8

7,8
56

5,6
78
7.8
56

Overall positions

Stage 1
08:36
08:45
08:48
08:51
09:04
09:08
09:24
09:03
09:23
09:15
09:05
09:02
09:12
09:25
09:38
09:39
08:49
09:37
10:01
09:42
09:50
10:18
10:02
09:06
10:15
09:20
09:52
09:03
09:49
08:41
08:56
09:32
09:13

Stage 2
08:13
08:18
08:29
08:32
08:39
08:43
08:48
08:48
08:56
09:09
08:55
08:41
09:02
09:02
09:06
09:18
08:34
09:27
09:51
09:20
09:40
09:55
09:39
08:56
09:51
09:03
20:42
20:42
09:38
08:27
10:43
09:22
20:42

Stage 3
07:55
08:08
08:25
08:20
08:24
08:30
08:22
08:31
08:39
08:50
08:47
08:22
08:49
08:56
08:54
09:08
08:05
09:08
09:14
08:59
09:16
09:37
09:12
08:59
09:47
09:00
09:19
30:00
09:22
09:00
30:00
09:17
30:00

Stage 4
07:46
08:01
08:30
08:12
08:24
08:30
08:24
08:40
08:41
08:41
09:02
13:30
08:46
08:55
08:50
09:04
08:00
09:03
09:00
08:57
09:17
09:28
09:45
08:30
09:23
08:50
09:16
08:31
09:17
08:20
30:00
20:35
30:00

Stage 5
08:01
08:13
08:21
08:33
08:36
08:44
08:39
08:41
08:49
08:55
08:55
08:39
09:06
09:15
09:10
09:16
08:11
09:32
09:08
09:09
09:36
09:41
09:42
08:43
09:47
09:11
17:11
08:27
09:32
08:19
08:39
30:00
30:00

Stage 6
08:04
08:10
08:15
08:23
08:26
08:39
09:12
08:38
08:44
08:47
08:54
08:36
09:02
09:05
09:02
09:07
08:10
09:05
08:52
09:06
09:28
09:54
09:15
08:40
09:39
09:04
09:21
08:34
09:23
08:08
08:25
20:35
30:00

Stage 7
08:01
08:19
08:20
08:36
08:35
08:48
08:37
08:50
08:45
08:57
09:03
08:33
09:07
09:12
10:44
09:14
08:16
09:22
09:07
09:18
09:40
09:40
09:17
20:42
09:41
09:13
09:11
08:40
09:30
08:20
08:35
30:00
30:00

Stage 8
07:59
08:16
08:12
08:30
08:33
08:38
08:47
09:00
08:48
08:52
09:00
08:32
09:09
09:08
09:16
09:06
08:14
09:24
08:57
09:22
09:34
09:26
09:13
08:39
09:24
09:06
09:10
08:27
09:24
08:30
08:29
30:00
30:00

Stage 9
07:42
07:54
07:51
08:09
08:31
08:52
08:06
08:15
08:54
08:24
08:15
08:19
09:01
08:45
09:12
08:53
20:28
08:50
09:53
09:06
08:46
08:56
09:44
08:26
09:18
08:46
08:51
08:06
08:47
20:28
07:55
08:46
08:20



Car

22

24

18
36
34
17
43
31
37
54
41
35
12
59
60
44
56
57
53
20
39
42
28

26
27
10
52
16

Crew

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
David Turner & James Turner
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
James Harvey & John Dowd
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond

CarModel
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Rover 25
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Talbot Sunbeam
Mini Cooper S
Renault Clio Sport 172
Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Peugeot 205
Toyota Corolla
Ford Mk1 Escort
MG ZR
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette
Vauxhall Nova
BMW M3
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
BMW E36 Compact
BMW Compact
Ford Sierra
Ford Escort
Citroen C2 Max
Pugeout 205Gti
Mazda MX5

Overall positions

Class

1
5,6
56
3
78
3
2,4
5,6
56
5,6
56
7,8
56

5,6
5,6
78
5,6
78
5,6

5,6
56
7,8

7,8
56

5,6
78
7.8
56

Stage 10

07:15
07:37
07:36
07:47
07:52
08:15
07:45
08:03
08:20
08:02
08:02
07:51
08:38
08:22
08:20
08:40
07:59
08:30
08:36
08:45
08:31
08:42
09:14
08:01
08:53
20:28
08:30
07:43
08:50
30:00
07:45
20:28
08:12

Stage 11

07:28
07:44
07:53
08:02
07:59
08:08
07:54
08:25
08:21
08:10
08:17
07:58
08:31
08:26
08:23
08:40
08:07
08:36
08:39
08:55
08:39
08:49
09:29
08:15
09:00
08:34
08:56
07:58
08:58
08:35
08:00
30:00
08:08

Stage 12

07:41
07:49
08:01
07:55
08:02
08:01
08:34
08:21
08:16
08:20
08:22
07:58
08:11
08:44
08:19
08:41
07:50
08:38
08:44
08:47
08:46
08:47
08:58
08:16
08:41
08:24
09:06
07:50
30:00
08:10
07:58
08:59
08:22

Stage 13

06:28
06:51
07:02
06:57
06:59
07:00
07:25
07:12
07:10
07:17
07:18
06:57
07:13
07:17
07:12
07:28
06:50
07:44
07:23
07:37
07:41
07:45
07:38
07:02
07:45
07:18
07:39
06:44
07:36
06:55
06:56
19:55
07:18

Stage 14

06:18
06:46
06:44
06:47
06:45
06:55
07:01
07:05
07:02
07:00
07:11
06:49
07:10
07:26
07:05
07:21
06:38
07:23
07:09
07:33
07:37
07:36
07:42
07:07
07:42
07:14
07:56
06:37
07:38
06:46
06:50
07:51
07:12

Stage 15

04:43
05:04
05:09
05:16
05:07
05:14
05:16
05:29
05:20
05:33
05:32
05:22
05:30
05:32
05:25
05:38
05:08
05:41
05:28
05:44
05:55
05:48
05:45
05:23
05:57
05:29
05:50
05:14
05:52
05:09
05:12
06:11
05:24

Total
01:52:10
01:55:55
01:57:36
01:58:50
01:59:56
02:02:05
02:02:14
02:03:01
02:04:08
02:04:12
02:04:38
02:05:09
02:06:27
02:07:30
02:08:36
02:09:13
02:09:19
02:10:00
02:10:02
02:10:20
02:12:16
02:14:22
02:14:35
02:14:45
02:15:03
02:19:00
02:30:50
02:32:36
02:33:36
02:33:48
02:44:23

Non-finish
Non-finish



Car Crew

32 Jason Harris & Chris White

38 Gordon Higgins & Paul Baker

51 Peter Depla & Chris Chapman

58 David Thorpe & Megan McCarron
21 Huw Morris & Zak Linham

47 Mike Morgan & Rob Halloway
23 Joshua Moss & Phil Tucker

29 John Davies & Ethan Davies

61 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
62 Matthew Binney & Jonathan Hadley
19 Chris Gifford & Cieran Gifford

33 Alastair Barnes & James Thrower
55 Robert Lock & Richard Lock

6 Marc Mayes & Ben Duke

11 Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell

2 Dan Gibson & Daniel Morefield

3 Russell Davies & Richard Suter
50 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin

30 Dave Hockaday & Stephen Frost
48 Andrew James & Alec Morris

40 Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester

45 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy
46 Nick Brown & Roy Williams

49 Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq

9 Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
14 Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge

Stage 1

Retired
Retired
10:18
09:43
09:30
10:10
09:06
08:43
10:47
11:18
08:52
09:40
09:59
09:10
08:58
08:38
08:36
09:24
09:37
10:53
09:16
09:25
09:36
09:09
09:21
09:43

Stage 2

Retired
Retired
09:22
09:12
08:39
30:00
10:33
10:50
08:30
09:19
09:31
08:42
08:41
08:35
08:28
09:08
09:11
30:00
08:52
09:07
09:14
08:46
08:47
30:00

Stage 3

Retired
Retired
08:30
08:27
11:52
10:01
08:19
09:07
09:16
08:35
08:27
08:04
08:16
09:11
08:58
30:00
08:48
09:04
09:04
08:32
08:59
30:00

Stage 4

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
08:30
09:03
09:24
08:30
08:37
08:01
08:19
09:00
09:14
30:00
08:42
09:01
08:59
08:42
08:19
09:22

Stage 5

Retired
09:14
09:30
08:38
08:39
09:13
08:24
09:22
09:12
09:28
08:52
09:20
09:16
08:50
08:48
30:00

Stage 6

08:59
09:31
08:28
08:34
30:00
08:15
09:21
08:56
09:12
08:38
08:57
09:08
08:37
08:23
20:35

Retirements

Stage 7

09:25
09:32
08:30
08:37
30:00
10:42
09:29
09:02
09:14
09:01
09:05
09:31
08:48
08:28
30:00

Stage 8

Retired
Retired
Retired
08:34
08:15
08:40
09:11
08:57
09:07
08:55
09:04
09:18
08:50
08:24
30:00

Stage 9

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
09:15
08:42
09:08
08:30
09:15
08:03
07:53
08:08

Stage 10

Retired
Retired
08:35
07:22
20:04
07:59
07:37
07:53

Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13 Stage 14
Retired

Retired

Retired

08:16 Retired

07:48 07:58 Retired

08:01 08:14 07:01 Retired

Reason
Driveshaft
Mechanical failure
Incident
Blown engine
Unknown
Unknown
Clutch
Unknown
Unknown
Blown engine
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Cambelt
Unknown
Clutch
Unknown
Suspension
Unknown
Unknown
Transmission
QOil issue
Unknown
Head gasket
Incident



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th

27
29

22
12

19
10
11
31

36
24
43
20
23

49

37
16
17
40
42

34
18
50
45
54
21
52
46
30
59
41
35
33
44
14
58
26
56
28
55
60
53
47
39
51
57
61
48
62

Stage 1 times

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
Russell Davies & Richard Suter
Dan Gibson & Daniel Morefield

James Harvey & John Dowd
John Davies & Ethan Davies
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Chris Gifford & Cieran Gifford
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Joshua Moss & Phil Tucker
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq
Marc Mayes & Ben Duke
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin
Rob Channing & Darren Hardy
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Huw Morris & Zak Linham
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Dave Hockaday & Stephen Frost
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
David Turner & James Turner
Alastair Barnes & James Thrower
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
David Thorpe & Megan McCarron
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Robert Lock & Richard Lock
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Mike Morgan & Rob Halloway
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Peter Depla & Chris Chapman
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Andrew James & Alec Morris
Matthew Binney & Jonathan Hadley

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Astra F2
Darrian T90
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T9
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T90
Citroen C2 Max
Ford Escort
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
BMW Compact
Ford Escort
Toyota Corolla
Rover 25
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
BMW 73
Vauxhall Corsa S1600 Kit Car
Talbot Sunbeam
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort
Ford Anglia 4X4
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Talbot Sunbeam
Vauxhall Chevette
Mini Cooper S
Ford Focus
Pugeout 205Gti
Ford Escort Mk1
VW Golf Mk2
Peugeot 205
Renault Clio Sport 172
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Ford Mk1 Escort
Citroen C2 F2
Citroen C2 GT
Ford Sierra
MG ZR
BMW E36 Compact
MG ZR
Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort Mk.1
BMW M3
VW Golf
Mazda MX5
MG Metro
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta ST150

5,6

5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8

5,6
7,8
7,8
7,8

5,6
7,8
5,6
7,8
5,6

7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
2,4
7,8
7,8
5,6
2,4
7,8
5,6

5,6
7,8
7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6

5,6

7,8

5,6
7,8
7,8
5,6
5,6

5,6
5,6

5,6
5,6

08:36
08:36
08:38
08:41
08:43
08:45
08:48
08:49
08:51
08:52
08:56
08:58
09:02
09:03
09:03
09:04
09:05
09:06
09:06
09:08
09:09
09:10
09:12
09:13
09:15
09:16
09:20
09:21
09:23
09:24
09:24
09:25
09:25
09:30
09:32
09:36
09:37
09:37
09:38
09:39
09:40
09:42
09:43
09:43
09:49
09:50
09:52
09:59
10:01
10:02
10:10
10:15
10:18
10:18
10:47
10:53
11:18



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th

27

22
19

12

23
24
11
31

49

18
36
40
43
20
34
37
54
42
41
45
50
17
30
47
46
35
33
44
21
52
59
55
26
53
56
39
60
57
61
10
62

16
28
14
29
48

Stage 2 times

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
James Harvey & John Dowd

Russell Davies & Richard Suter
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Chris Gifford & Cieran Gifford
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Dan Gibson & Daniel Morefield
Joshua Moss & Phil Tucker
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Marc Mayes & Ben Duke
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Rob Channing & Darren Hardy
Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Dave Hockaday & Stephen Frost
Mike Morgan & Rob Halloway
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
David Turner & James Turner
Alastair Barnes & James Thrower
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Huw Morris & Zak Linham
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Robert Lock & Richard Lock
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Matthew Binney & Jonathan Hadley
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
John Davies & Ethan Davies
Andrew James & Alec Morris

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort
Astra F2
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T90
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T9
Darrian T90
Ford Escort
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Vauxhall Corsa $1600 Kit Car
Ford Escort
BMW Z3
Vauxhall Corsa
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Escort
Ford Anglia 4X4
Rover 25
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
Mini Cooper S
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Renault Clio Sport 172
Vauxhall Chevette
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort Mk.1
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Ford Mk1 Escort
Ford Focus
Pugeout 205Gti
Peugeot 205
MG ZR
Ford Sierra
Vauxhall Chevette
MG ZR
BMW M3
Toyota Corolla
Mazda MX5
MG Metro
Citroen C2 Max
Ford Fiesta ST150
BMW Compact
Mazda MX5
BMW E36 Compact
Citroen C2 F2
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort

5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6

7,8

5,6
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8

7,8
2,4
5,6
2,4
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6

7,8
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6

5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
7,8

5,6

7,8

5,6

7,8
5,6

5,6
5,6

5,6
5,6

08:13
08:18
08:27
08:28
08:29
08:30
08:32
08:34
08:35
08:39
08:39
08:41
08:41
08:42
08:43
08:46
08:47
08:48
08:48
08:52
08:55
08:56
08:56
09:02
09:02
09:03
09:06
09:07
09:08
09:09
09:11
09:12
09:14
09:18
09:19
09:20
09:22
09:22
09:27
09:31
09:38
09:39
09:40
09:51
09:51
09:55
10:33
10:43
10:50
20:42
20:42
20:42
30:00
30:00
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd

Stage 3 times

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
Dan Gibson & Daniel Morefield
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Russell Davies & Richard Suter
Chris Gifford & Cieran Gifford
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Owen Liwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
John Davies & Ethan Davies
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Joshua Moss & Phil Tucker
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq
Marc Mayes & Ben Duke
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Dave Hockaday & Stephen Frost
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
James Harvey & John Dowd
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Rob Channing & Darren Hardy
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Alastair Barnes & James Thrower
David Turner & James Turner
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Robert Lock & Richard Lock
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Matthew Binney & Jonathan Hadley
Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Andrew James & Alec Morris

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Darrian T90
Darrian T9

Toyota Starlet
Astra F2
Darrian T90
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
BMW Z3
Vauxhall Corsa S1600 Kit Car
Ford Escort
Rover 25
Ford Anglia 4X4

Talbot Sunbeam

Ford Escort
Renault Clio Sport 172
Mini Cooper S
VW Golf Mk2
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Mk1 Escort

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort Mk1
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Talbot Sunbeam
Vauxhall Chevette
Toyota Corolla
MG ZR
MG ZR
Pugeout 205Gti
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Sierra
Mazda MX5
BMW M3

Ford Fiesta ST150

MG Metro
BMW Compact
Citroen C2 Max

Citroen C2 F2
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort

7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6

2,4
7,8
7,8
5,6
7,8
5,6

5,6
5,6

7,8
5,6
5,6
2,4
5,6
5,6
5,6

5,6
7,8
7,8
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
7,8

5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
7,8
7,8

7,8
5,6

5,6

5,6

7,8

5,6
5,6

07:55
08:04
08:05
08:08
08:16
08:19
08:20
08:22
08:22
08:24
08:25
08:27
08:27
08:30
08:30
08:31
08:32
08:35
08:39
08:47
08:48
08:49
08:50
08:54
08:56
08:58
08:59
08:59
08:59
09:00
09:00
09:04
09:04
09:07
09:08
09:08
09:11
09:12
09:14
09:16
09:16
09:17
09:19
09:22
09:37
09:47
10:01
11:52
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th

Stage 4 times

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Dan Gibson & Daniel Morefield
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Russell Davies & Richard Suter
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
James Harvey & John Dowd
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Marc Mayes & Ben Duke
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Chris Gifford & Cieran Gifford
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Rob Channing & Darren Hardy
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Alastair Barnes & James Thrower
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
David Turner & James Turner
Dave Hockaday & Stephen Frost
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Robert Lock & Richard Lock
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Andrew James & Alec Morris

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Darrian T9
Darrian T90
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort Mk2
Astra F2
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Corsa S1600 Kit Car
Ford Escort
Darrian T90
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW Compact
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Anglia 4X4
BMW Z3
Talbot Sunbeam
Renault Clio Sport 172
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Mini Cooper S
Ford Mk1 Escort
Ford Escort Mk1
Talbot Sunbeam
Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Chevette
Rover 25
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205
Ford Escort
VW Golf Mk2
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Sierra
MG ZR
Citroen C2 F2
BMW M3
MG ZR
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Pugeout 205Gti
Citroen C2 Max
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort

07:46
08:00
08:01
08:01
08:12
08:19
08:19
08:20
08:24
08:24
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:31
08:37
08:40
08:41
08:41
08:42
08:42
08:46
08:50
08:50
08:55
08:57
08:59
09:00
09:00
09:01
09:02
09:03
09:03
09:04
09:14
09:16
09:17
09:17
09:22
09:23
09:24
09:28
09:45
13:30
20:35
30:00
30:00
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th

12

27
22

(%2}

24

10
11
18
31
36
20

34
49
40
17
43
37
60
44
41
42
30

33
54
35
46
45
50
48
55
26
59
56
57
53
39
28
14
16
52

Stage 5 times

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
James Harvey & John Dowd
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Russell Davies & Richard Suter
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Marc Mayes & Ben Duke
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Dave Hockaday & Stephen Frost
Dan Gibson & Daniel Morefield
Alastair Barnes & James Thrower
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
David Turner & James Turner
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Rob Channing & Darren Hardy
Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin
Andrew James & Alec Morris
Robert Lock & Richard Lock
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Darrian T9
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Astra F2
BMW Compact
Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Corolla

Vauxhall Corsa S1600 Kit Car

Citroen C2 Max
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort
BMW Z3
Ford Anglia 4X4
Ford Escort
Rover 25
Talbot Sunbeam
Toyota Corolla
Ford Mk1 Escort
Renault Clio Sport 172
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
VW Golf Mk2
Darrian T90
Subaru Impreza
Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk1
Vauxhall Chevette
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort
MG ZR
Ford Sierra
Peugeot 205
MG ZR
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette
BMW M3
BMW E36 Compact
Citroen C2 F2
Mazda MX5
Pugeout 205Gti

7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6

7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
2,4
7,8
5,6
7,8

7,8
5,6

2,4
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6

5,6
7,8
5,6
7,8
5,6
7,8

5,6

5,6
5,6

5,6

5,6
7,8

08:01
08:11
08:13
08:19
08:21
08:24
08:27
08:33
08:36
08:38
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:41
08:43
08:44
08:48
08:49
08:50
08:52
08:55
08:55
09:06
09:08
09:09
09:10
09:11
09:12
09:13
09:14
09:15
09:16
09:16
09:20
09:22
09:28
09:30
09:32
09:32
09:36
09:41
09:42
09:47
17:11
30:00
30:00
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th

27

12

22

10
24

11
31
49
36
40

20
34
17
60
43
30
45
33
37
41
42
54
59
44
35
46
18
48
53
28
50
26
56
55
39
57
14
52

16

Stage 6 times

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
James Harvey & John Dowd
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton

John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Russell Davies & Richard Suter
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Marc Mayes & Ben Duke
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Dave Hockaday & Stephen Frost
Rob Channing & Darren Hardy
Alastair Barnes & James Thrower
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
David Turner & James Turner
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Andrew James & Alec Morris
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Robert Lock & Richard Lock
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
Dan Gibson & Daniel Morefield
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Escort
Toyota Starlet
Darrian T9
Astra F2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Corsa
Citroen C2 Max
Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Corsa S1600 Kit Car
BMW Compact
Ford Escort
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
BMW Z3
Ford Escort
Ford Anglia 4X4
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Toyota Corolla
Rover 25
VW Golf Mk2
Vauxhall Chevette
Subaru Impreza
Talbot Sunbeam
Renault Clio Sport 172
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Mini Cooper S
Peugeot 205
Ford Mk1 Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk1
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Chevette
BMW E36 Compact
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Sierra
MG ZR
MG ZR
BMW M3
Mazda MX5
Citroen C2 F2
Pugeout 205Gti
Darrian T90
Mazda MX5

5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6

7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8

7,8
7,8

5,6
2,4

7,8
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6

5,6
5,6
7,8

5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
2,4
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8

7,8

5,6

7,8

5,6

08:04
08:08
08:10
08:10
08:15
08:15
08:23
08:23
08:25
08:26
08:28
08:34
08:34
08:36
08:37
08:38
08:38
08:39
08:40
08:44
08:47
08:52
08:54
08:56
08:57
08:59
09:02
09:02
09:04
09:05
09:05
09:06
09:07
09:08
09:12
09:12
09:15
09:21
09:21
09:23
09:28
09:31
09:39
09:54
20:35
20:35
30:00
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th

12

22
27

31
10
24

11
18

34

49
36
17
40
30
43
45
37
60
28
54
42
35
48
53
44
59
33
50
26
46
55
56
57
39

41
20

14
16
52

Stage 7 times

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
James Harvey & John Dowd
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
Marc Mayes & Ben Duke
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Dave Hockaday & Stephen Frost
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Rob Channing & Darren Hardy
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
David Turner & James Turner
Andrew James & Alec Morris
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Alastair Barnes & James Thrower
Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Robert Lock & Richard Lock
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Russell Davies & Richard Suter
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Dan Gibson & Daniel Morefield
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Darrian T9
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Corsa

Vauxhall Corsa S1600 Kit Car
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car

Citroen C2 Max

Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13

BMW Compact
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

BMW Z3
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Anglia 4X4
VW Golf Mk2
Rover 25
Vauxhall Chevette
Talbot Sunbeam
Toyota Corolla
BMW E36 Compact
Mini Cooper S
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Chevette

Ford Mk1 Escort
Peugeot 205

Subaru Impreza

Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Sierra

Ford Escort Mk1

MG ZR
MG ZR
Mazda MX5
BMW M3
Astra F2
Renault Clio Sport 172

Vauxhall Nova
Darrian T90

Citroen C2 F2
Mazda MX5

Pugeout 205Gti

7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8

7,8
2,4

5,6

5,6
5,6
2,4
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6

7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6

7,8

7,8
7,8

5,6
5,6

5,6
7,8

5,6
7,8

08:01
08:16
08:19
08:20
08:20
08:28
08:30
08:33
08:35
08:35
08:36
08:37
08:37
08:40
08:45
08:48
08:48
08:50
08:57
09:01
09:02
09:03
09:05
09:07
09:07
09:11
09:12
09:13
09:14
09:14
09:17
09:18
09:22
09:25
09:29
09:30
09:31
09:32
09:40
09:40
09:41
10:42
10:44
20:42
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Stage 8 times

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Dan Gibson & Daniel Morefield
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
James Harvey & John Dowd
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Russell Davies & Richard Suter
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Dave Hockaday & Stephen Frost
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Rob Channing & Darren Hardy
David Turner & James Turner
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Andrew James & Alec Morris
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T9
Darrian T90
Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Corsa
BMW Compact
Citroen C2 Max
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car

Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Vauxhall Nova

Astra F2

Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13

Ford Escort
BMW Z3
Ford Escort
Ford Anglia 4X4
VW Golf Mk2
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort
Rover 25
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Ford Escort
Mini Cooper S
Talbot Sunbeam
BMW E36 Compact
Talbot Sunbeam
Vauxhall Chevette
Renault Clio Sport 172
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Mk1 Escort
Ford Sierra
BMW M3
Peugeot 205
Mazda MX5
MG ZR
Citroen C2 F2
Mazda MX5
Pugeout 205Gti

5,6
7,8

5,6
7,8

7,8

5,6
7,8
7,8
7,8

7,8
5,6
2,4
5,6

5,6
2,4
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6

5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6

5,6
5,6

5,6
7,8

07:59
08:12
08:14
08:15
08:16
08:24
08:27
08:29
08:30
08:30
08:32
08:33
08:34
08:38
08:39
08:40
08:47
08:48
08:50
08:52
08:55
08:57
08:57
09:00
09:00
09:04
09:06
09:06
09:07
09:08
09:09
09:10
09:11
09:13
09:16
09:18
09:22
09:24
09:24
09:24
09:26
09:34
30:00
30:00
30:00



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st

22

10
49

18
14

36
43
31
16
17
20
45
24
48
54
42
52
56
26
59
28

35
34
57
37
44
40
41
30
46
39
53
60
12
27

Stage 9 times

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Rob Channing & Darren Hardy
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Andrew James & Alec Morris
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
David Turner & James Turner
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Dave Hockaday & Stephen Frost
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
James Harvey & John Dowd

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Corsa
Toyota Starlet
Citroen C2 Max

BMW Z3
BMW Compact

Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13

Citroen C2 F2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Rover 25

Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car

Mazda MX5
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Chevette
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort
Mini Cooper S
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Pugeout 205Gti
MG ZR
Ford Sierra
Peugeot 205
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mazda MX5
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Mk1 Escort
Ford Anglia 4X4
Renault Clio Sport 172
VW Golf Mk2
Ford Escort Mk1
BMW M3
Vauxhall Chevette
Toyota Corolla
Darrian T9
Ford Escort

7,8

07:42
07:51
07:53
07:54
07:55
08:03
08:06
08:06
08:08
08:09
08:15
08:15
08:19
08:20
08:24
08:26
08:30
08:31
08:42
08:45
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:47
08:50
08:51
08:52
08:53
08:54
08:56
09:01
09:06
09:08
09:12
09:15
09:15
09:18
09:44
09:53
20:28
20:28



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th

South West Timekeeping

45
22

10
18

31
24
14
12
49
20
17
43
36
16

34
41
54
28
59
56
40
60
37
35
57
44
26
39
53
46
42
52
27

Stage 10 times

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
Rob Channing & Darren Hardy
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Owen Liwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
David Turner & James Turner
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Nick Brown & Roy Williams
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
James Harvey & John Dowd

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Corsa
BMW Compact
Citroen C2 Max
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Toyota Corolla
Citroen C2 F2
Darrian T9
BMW 73
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort
Rover 25
Ford Escort
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Renault Clio Sport 172
Mini Cooper S
BMW E36 Compact
Peugeot 205
MG ZR
Ford Anglia 4X4
Toyota Corolla
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort
Mazda MX5
Ford Mk1 Escort
Ford Sierra
BMW M3
Vauxhall Chevette
Ford Escort Mk1
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Pugeout 205Gti
Ford Escort

5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8

7,8
2,4

7,8
7,8

7,8

7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6

5,6
5,6

5,6
5,6

2,4
7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6

5,6
7,8
7,8
7,8
5,6

07:15
07:22
07:36
07:37
07:37
07:43
07:45
07:45
07:47
07:51
07:52
07:53
07:59
07:59
08:01
08:02
08:02
08:03
08:12
08:15
08:20
08:20
08:22
08:30
08:30
08:31
08:35
08:36
08:38
08:40
08:42
08:45
08:50
08:53
09:14
20:04
20:28
20:28
30:00

Printed at: 11/05/2025 15:16



Position Car
1st 1
2nd 7
3rd 9
4th 22
5th 18
6th 5
7th 31
8th 24
9th 10
10th 14
11th 4
12th 12
13th 8
14th 16
15th 17
16th 20
17th 49
18th 43
19th 34
20th 41
21st 36
22nd 54
23rd 37
24th 42
25th 27
26th 59
27th 56
28th 60
29th 35
30th 57
31st 44
32nd 28
33rd 26
34th 39
35th 53
36th 52

South West Timekeeping

Stage 11 times

Crew

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Owen LIwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Chris Rooney & Sam Ducroq
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
James Harvey & John Dowd
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
David Turner & James Turner
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice

CarModel
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort Mk2

Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13

BMW Compact

Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car

Toyota Corolla
Citroen C2 Max
Citroen C2 F2
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T9
Ford Escort
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
BMW Z3
Rover 25
Ford Escort
Renault Clio Sport 172
Ford Escort
Mini Cooper S
Talbot Sunbeam
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
MG ZR
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort
Mazda MX5
Ford Mk1 Escort
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Sierra
BMW M3
Vauxhall Chevette
Pugeout 205Gti

Class Stage 11
1 07:28
5,6 07:44
7,8 07:48
5,6 07:53
2,4 07:54
3 07:58
7,8 07:58
7,8 07:59
7,8 08:00
3 08:01
3 08:02
7,8 08:07
3 08:08
5,6 08:08
5,6 08:10
7,8 08:15
3 08:16
5,6 08:17
5,6 08:21
5,6 08:23
5,6 08:25
3 08:26
5,6 08:31
7,8 08:34
5,6 08:35
5,6 08:36
9 08:39
7,8 08:39
5,6 08:40
5,6 08:49
5,6 08:55
5,6 08:56
3 08:58
3 09:00
5,6 09:29
7,8 30:00

Printed at: 11/05/2025 15:17



Position Car
1st 1
2nd 7
3rd 5
4th 12
5th 4
6th 9
7th 10
8th 31
9th 8
10th 22
11th 24
12th 27
13th 37
14th 14
15th 20
16th 34
17th 41
18th 17
19th 36
20th 16
21st 43
22nd 42
23rd 18
24th 59
25th 35
26th 39
27th 54
28th 60
29th 56
30th 44
31st 57
32nd 53
33rd 52
34th 28
35th 26

South West Timekeeping

Stage 12 times

Crew

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Jonathan Jones & lestyn Jones
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Owen Liwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
James Harvey & John Dowd
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
David Turner & James Turner
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth

CarModel
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Toyota Starlet
BMW Compact
Darrian T9
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Corsa
Citroen C2 Max
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
Citroen C2 F2
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort
Renault Clio Sport 172
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mazda MX5
Rover 25
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Peugeot 205
Ford Escort
BMW M3
Mini Cooper S
Toyota Corolla
MG ZR
Ford Mk1 Escort
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette
Pugeout 205Gti
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Sierra

Class
1
5,6
3
7,8
3
7,8
7,8
7,8
3
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6
3
7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
2,4
5,6
5,6
3
3
7,8
9
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
3

Stage 12
07:41
07:49
07:50
07:50
07:55
07:58
07:58
07:58
08:01
08:01
08:02
08:10
08:11
08:14
08:16
08:16
08:19
08:20
08:21
08:22
08:22
08:24
08:34
08:38
08:41
08:41
08:44
08:44
08:46
08:47
08:47
08:58
08:59
09:06
30:00

Printed at: 11/05/2025 15:17




Position Car
1st 1
2nd 5
3rd 12
4th 7
5th 27
6th 10
7th 4
8th 31
9th 24
10th 8
11th 14
12th 20
13th 22
14th 34
15th 36
16th 41
17th 37
18th 17
19th 54
20th 16
21st 42
22nd 43
23rd 60
24th 18
25th 35
26th 26
27th 44
28th 53
29th 28
30th 56
31st 59
32nd 39
33rd 57
34th 52

South West Timekeeping

Stage 13 times

Crew

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
James Harvey & John Dowd
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Owen Liwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Andy Gwynne & Lucie Gutteridge
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
David Turner & James Turner
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice

CarModel
Ford Fiesta Rally2
BMW Compact
Darrian T9
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort
Citroen C2 Max
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort
Citroen C2 F2
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Renault Clio Sport 172
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort
Mini Cooper S
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Rover 25
Toyota Corolla
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Escort
Ford Sierra
Ford Mk1 Escort
Vauxhall Chevette
BMW E36 Compact
MG ZR
Peugeot 205
BMW M3
Mazda MX5
Pugeout 205Gti

Class
1
3

7,8
5,6
5,6
7,8
3
7,8
7,8
3
3
7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
3
5,6
7,8
5,6
7,8
2,4
5,6
3
5,6
5,6
5,6
9
5,6
3
5,6
7,8

Stage 13
06:28
06:44
06:50
06:51
06:55
06:56
06:57
06:57
06:59
07:00
07:01
07:02
07:02
07:10
07:12
07:12
07:13
07:17
07:17
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:23
07:25
07:28
07:36
07:37
07:38
07:39
07:41
07:44
07:45
07:45
19:55

Printed at: 11/05/2025 15:17




Position Car
1st 1
2nd 5
3rd 12
4th 22
5th 24
6th 7
7th 27
8th 4
9th 31
10th 10
11th 8
12th 17
13th 18
14th 34
15th 36
16th 41
17th 20
18th 60
19th 37
20th 43
21st 16
22nd 42
23rd 35
24th 59
25th 54
26th 44
27th 57
28th 56
29th 26
30th 39
31st 53
32nd 52
33rd 28

South West Timekeeping

Stage 14 times

Crew

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
James Harvey & John Dowd
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Owen Liwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
David Turner & James Turner
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring

CarModel
Ford Fiesta Rally2
BMW Compact
Darrian T9
Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Corolla
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Citroen C2 Max
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Renault Clio Sport 172
Vauxhall Nova
Toyota Corolla
Talbot Sunbeam
Rover 25
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Mini Cooper S
Ford Mk1 Escort
Mazda MX5
MG ZR
Ford Sierra
BMW M3
Vauxhall Chevette
Pugeout 205Gti
BMW E36 Compact

Class
1
3

7,8
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6
3
7,8
7,8
3
5,6
2,4
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
7,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6
3
5,6
5,6
9
3
3
5,6
7,8
5,6

Stage 14
06:18
06:37
06:38
06:44
06:45
06:46
06:46
06:47
06:49
06:50
06:55
07:00
07:01
07:02
07:05
07:05
07:07
07:09
07:10
07:11
07:12
07:14
07:21
07:23
07:26
07:33
07:36
07:37
07:38
07:42
07:42
07:51
07:56

Printed at: 11/05/2025 15:17




Position Car
1st 1
2nd 7
3rd 24
4th 12
5th 22
6th 27
7th 10
8th 5
9th 8
10th 4
11th 18
12th 34
13th 31
14th 20
15th 16
16th 41
17th 60
18th 36
19th 42
20th 37
21st 43
22nd 54
23rd 17
24th 35
25th 59
26th 44
27th 53
28th 57
29th 28
30th 26
31st 56
32nd 39
33rd 52

South West Timekeeping

Stage 15 times

Crew

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
James Harvey & John Dowd
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Owen LIwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
David Turner & James Turner
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice

CarModel
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Corolla
Darrian T9
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Citroen C2 Max
BMW Compact
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Escort
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Vauxhall Nova
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio Sport 172
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Talbot Sunbeam
Rover 25
Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Ford Mk1 Escort
Vauxhall Chevette
Mazda MX5
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Sierra
MG ZR
BMW M3
Pugeout 205Gti

Class
1
5,6
7,8
7,8
5,6
5,6
7,8
3
3
3
2,4
5,6
7,8
7,8
5,6
5,6
7,8
5,6
7,8
5,6
5,6
3
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
3
9
3
7,8

Stage 15
04:43
05:04
05:07
05:08
05:09
05:09
05:12
05:14
05:14
05:16
05:16
05:20
05:22
05:23
05:24
05:25
05:28
05:29
05:29
05:30
05:32
05:32
05:33
05:38
05:41
05:44
05:45
05:48
05:50
05:52
05:55
05:57
06:11

Printed at: 11/05/2025 15:17




Class 1 Car Crew CarModel Class Total
1st 1 Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson Ford Fiesta Rally2 1 01:52:10




Class 2,4 Car Crew CarModel Class Total
1st 18 Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13 2,4 02:02:14




1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

54
39

26

Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Mini Cooper S
BMW M3
BMW Compact
Ford Sierra

w w w w ww

01:58:50
02:02:05
02:07:30
02:15:03
02:32:36
02:33:36



1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

22
36
34
17
43
37
41
35
59
44
57
53
28
27
16

Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
David Turner & James Turner
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
James Harvey & John Dowd
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond

Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Rover 25
Talbot Sunbeam
Renault Clio Sport 172
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Ford Mk1 Escort
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Escort
Mazda MX5

5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6

01:55:55
01:57:36
02:03:01
02:04:08
02:04:12
02:04:38
02:06:27
02:08:36
02:09:13
02:10:00
02:10:20
02:14:22
02:14:35
02:30:50
02:33:48
04:22:51



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

24
31
12
60
20
42
10
52

Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Owen Liwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice

Toyota Corolla
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Darrian T9
Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Citroen C2 Max
Pugeout 205Gti

7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8

01:59:56
02:05:09
02:09:19
02:10:02
02:14:45
02:19:00
02:44:23
04:21:31



Class 9 Car Crew CarModel Class Total
1st 56 Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond MG ZR 9 02:12:16




Class Position
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th
1st

Car  Crew
1 Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson
18 Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
4 Peter Hedges & James Hedges
8 Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
54 Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
39 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton
5 Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear
26 Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth
7 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
22 Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
36 Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
34 Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
17 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
43 Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton
37 Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
41 Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
35 David Turner & James Turner
59 Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
44 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
57 Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
53 Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
28 Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
27 James Harvey & John Dowd
16 Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
24 Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
31 Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
12 John Lewis & Jade Phillips
60 Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
20 David Attiwell & Jack Webber
42 Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
10 Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
52 Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
56 Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond

CarModel
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Mini Cooper S
BMW M3
BMW Compact
Ford Sierra
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Rover 25
Talbot Sunbeam
Renault Clio Sport 172
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Ford Mk1 Escort
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Chevette
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Escort
Mazda MX5
Toyota Corolla
Citroen $1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Darrian T9
Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Citroen C2 Max
Pugeout 205Gti
MG ZR

Class
1
2,4

wwwww

w

5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8

Class positions

Stage1l Stage2 Stage3 Staged4 Stage5 Stage6 Stage7 Stage8 Stage9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15 Total

08:36
09:24
08:51
09:08
09:25
10:15
09:03
09:49
08:45
08:48
09:03
09:23
09:15
09:05
09:12
09:38
09:39
09:37
09:42
10:18
10:02
09:52
08:41
09:13
09:04
09:02
08:49
10:01
09:06
09:20
08:56
09:32
09:50

08:13
08:48
08:32
08:43
09:02
09:51
20:42
09:38
08:18
08:29
08:48
08:56
09:09
08:55
09:02
09:06
09:18
09:27
09:20
09:55
09:39
20:42
08:27
20:42
08:39
08:41
08:34
09:51
08:56
09:03
10:43
09:22
09:40

07:55
08:22
08:20
08:30
08:56
09:47
30:00
09:22
08:08
08:25
08:31
08:39
08:50
08:47
08:49
08:54
09:08
09:08
08:59
09:37
09:12
09:19
09:00
30:00
08:24
08:22
08:05
09:14
08:59
09:00
30:00
09:17
09:16

07:46
08:24
08:12
08:30
08:55
09:23
08:31
09:17
08:01
08:30
08:40
08:41
08:41
09:02
08:46
08:50
09:04
09:03
08:57
09:28
09:45
09:16
08:20
30:00
08:24
13:30
08:00
09:00
08:30
08:50
30:00
20:35
09:17

08:01
08:39
08:33
08:44
09:15
09:47
08:27
09:32
08:13
08:21
08:41
08:49
08:55
08:55
09:06
09:10
09:16
09:32
09:09
09:41
09:42
17:11
08:19
30:00
08:36
08:39
08:11
09:08
08:43
09:11
08:39
30:00
09:36

08:04
09:12
08:23
08:39
09:05
09:39
08:34
09:23
08:10
08:15
08:38
08:44
08:47
08:54
09:02
09:02
09:07
09:05
09:06
09:54
09:15
09:21
08:08
30:00
08:26
08:36
08:10
08:52
08:40
09:04
08:25
20:35
09:28

08:01
08:37
08:36
08:48
09:12
09:41
08:40
09:30
08:19
08:20
08:50
08:45
08:57
09:03
09:07
10:44
09:14
09:22
09:18
09:40
09:17
09:11
08:20
30:00
08:35
08:33
08:16
09:07
20:42
09:13
08:35
30:00
09:40

07:59
08:47
08:30
08:38
09:08
09:24
08:27
09:24
08:16
08:12
09:00
08:48
08:52
09:00
09:09
09:16
09:06
09:24
09:22
09:26
09:13
09:10
08:30
30:00
08:33
08:32
08:14
08:57
08:39
09:06
08:29
30:00
09:34

07:42
08:06
08:09
08:52
08:45
09:18
08:06
08:47
07:54
07:51
08:15
08:54
08:24
08:15
09:01
09:12
08:53
08:50
09:06
08:56
09:44
08:51
20:28
08:20
08:31
08:19
20:28
09:53
08:26
08:46
07:55
08:46
08:46

07:15
07:45
07:47
08:15
08:22
08:53
07:43
08:50
07:37
07:36
08:03
08:20
08:02
08:02
08:38
08:20
08:40
08:30
08:45
08:42
09:14
08:30
30:00
08:12
07:52
07:51
07:59
08:36
08:01
20:28
07:45
20:28
08:31

07:28
07:54
08:02
08:08
08:26
09:00
07:58
08:58
07:44
07:53
08:25
08:21
08:10
08:17
08:31
08:23
08:40
08:36
08:55
08:49
09:29
08:56
08:35
08:08
07:59
07:58
08:07
08:39
08:15
08:34
08:00
30:00
08:39

07:41
08:34
07:55
08:01
08:44
08:41
07:50
30:00
07:49
08:01
08:21
08:16
08:20
08:22
08:11
08:19
08:41
08:38
08:47
08:47
08:58
09:06
08:10
08:22
08:02
07:58
07:50
08:44
08:16
08:24
07:58
08:59
08:46

06:28
07:25
06:57
07:00
07:17
07:45
06:44
07:36
06:51
07:02
07:12
07:10
07:17
07:18
07:13
07:12
07:28
07:44
07:37
07:45
07:38
07:39
06:55
07:18
06:59
06:57
06:50
07:23
07:02
07:18
06:56
19:55
07:41

06:18
07:01
06:47
06:55
07:26
07:42
06:37
07:38
06:46
06:44
07:05
07:02
07:00
07:11
07:10
07:05
07:21
07:23
07:33
07:36
07:42
07:56
06:46
07:12
06:45
06:49
06:38
07:09
07:07
07:14
06:50
07:51
07:37

04:43
05:16
05:16
05:14
05:32
05:57
05:14
05:52
05:04
05:09
05:29
05:20
05:33
05:32
05:30
05:25
05:38
05:41
05:44
05:48
05:45
05:50
05:09
05:24
05:07
05:22
05:08
05:28
05:23
05:29
05:12
06:11
05:55

01:52:10
02:02:14
01:58:50
02:02:05
02:07:30
02:15:03
02:32:36
02:33:36
01:55:55
01:57:36
02:03:01
02:04:08
02:04:12
02:04:38
02:06:27
02:08:36
02:09:13
02:10:00
02:10:20
02:14:22
02:14:35
02:30:50
02:33:48
04:22:51
01:59:56
02:05:09
02:09:19
02:10:02
02:14:45
02:19:00
02:44:23
04:21:31
02:12:16



Car
1

v

26
39
54

16
17
22
27
28
34
35
36
37
41
43
44
53
57
59
10
12
20
24
31
42
52
60
56

Crew

Roger Henderson & Tommi Henderson

Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Peter Hedges & James Hedges
Daniel Taylor & Andy Conibear

Barry Warman & Mattew Warman
Harvey Waters & Mark Linforth

Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton

Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
Neil Yates & Jeremy Almond
Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford
Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin
James Harvey & John Dowd
Thomas Pearce & Sam Perring
Daniel Lawson & Russell Caton
David Turner & James Turner
Mike Raymond & Scott Smith

Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson
Tom Clarke & Andy Tomlinson
Phillip Luxton & Edward Luxton

Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon
Tom Bretherton & Lee Bretherton
Rod Clark & Nicki Clark
Stuart Hook & Aaron Brimblecombe
Mat Wheeler & Robbie Sandford
John Lewis & Jade Phillips
David Attiwell & Jack Webber
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
Martin Dover & Nathan Perks
Mark Fear & Marc Eustice
Ben Harvey & Tony Basset
Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond

CarModel
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Subaru Impreza WRX STI B13
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW Compact
Ford Escort
Ford Sierra
BMW M3
Mini Cooper S
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
BMW E36 Compact
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
Renault Clio Sport 172
Rover 25
Ford Mk1 Escort
Vauxhall Chevette
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205
Citroen C2 Max
Darrian T9
Vauxhall Nova
Toyota Corolla
Citroen S1600 Saxo Maxi Kit Car
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Pugeout 205Gti
Toyota Corolla
MG ZR

Class

1
2,4

w w w ww

w

5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
5,6
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8
7,8

08:36
09:24
08:51
09:03
09:08
09:49
10:15
09:25
08:45
09:13
09:15
08:48
08:41
09:52
09:23
09:39
09:03
09:12
09:38
09:05
09:42
10:02
10:18
09:37
08:56
08:49
09:06
09:04
09:02
09:20
09:32
10:01
09:50

08:13
08:48
08:32
20:42
08:43
09:38
09:51
09:02
08:18
20:42
09:09
08:29
08:27
20:42
08:56
09:18
08:48
09:02
09:06
08:55
09:20
09:39
09:55
09:27
10:43
08:34
08:56
08:39
08:41
09:03
09:22
09:51
09:40

07:55
08:22
08:20
30:00
08:30
09:22
09:47
08:56
08:08
30:00
08:50
08:25
09:00
09:19
08:39
09:08
08:31
08:49
08:54
08:47
08:59
09:12
09:37
09:08
30:00
08:05
08:59
08:24
08:22
09:00
09:17
09:14
09:16

07:46
08:24
08:12
08:31
08:30
09:17
09:23
08:55
08:01
30:00
08:41
08:30
08:20
09:16
08:41
09:04
08:40
08:46
08:50
09:02
08:57
09:45
09:28
09:03
30:00
08:00
08:30
08:24
13:30
08:50
20:35
09:00
09:17

08:01
08:39
08:33
08:27
08:44
09:32
09:47
09:15
08:13
30:00
08:55
08:21
08:19
17:11
08:49
09:16
08:41
09:06
09:10
08:55
09:09
09:42
09:41
09:32
08:39
08:11
08:43
08:36
08:39
09:11
30:00
09:08
09:36

08:04
09:12
08:23
08:34
08:39
09:23
09:39
09:05
08:10
30:00
08:47
08:15
08:08
09:21
08:44
09:07
08:38
09:02
09:02
08:54
09:06
09:15
09:54
09:05
08:25
08:10
08:40
08:26
08:36
09:04
20:35
08:52
09:28

08:01
08:37
08:36
08:40
08:48
09:30
09:41
09:12
08:19
30:00
08:57
08:20
08:20
09:11
08:45
09:14
08:50
09:07
10:44
09:03
09:18
09:17
09:40
09:22
08:35
08:16
20:42
08:35
08:33
09:13
30:00
09:07
09:40

07:59
08:47
08:30
08:27
08:38
09:24
09:24
09:08
08:16
30:00
08:52
08:12
08:30
09:10
08:48
09:06
09:00
09:09
09:16
09:00
09:22
09:13
09:26
09:24
08:29
08:14
08:39
08:33
08:32
09:06
30:00
08:57
09:34

07:42
08:06
08:09
08:06
08:52
08:47
09:18
08:45
07:54
08:20
08:24
07:51
20:28
08:51
08:54
08:53
08:15
09:01
09:12
08:15
09:06
09:44
08:56
08:50
07:55
20:28
08:26
08:31
08:19
08:46
08:46
09:53
08:46

07:15
07:45
07:47
07:43
08:15
08:50
08:53
08:22
07:37
08:12
08:02
07:36
30:00
08:30
08:20
08:40
08:03
08:38
08:20
08:02
08:45
09:14
08:42
08:30
07:45
07:59
08:01
07:52
07:51
20:28
20:28
08:36
08:31

07:28
07:54
08:02
07:58
08:08
08:58
09:00
08:26
07:44
08:08
08:10
07:53
08:35
08:56
08:21
08:40
08:25
08:31
08:23
08:17
08:55
09:29
08:49
08:36
08:00
08:07
08:15
07:59
07:58
08:34
30:00
08:39
08:39

07:41
08:34
07:55
07:50
08:01
30:00
08:41
08:44
07:49
08:22
08:20
08:01
08:10
09:06
08:16
08:41
08:21
08:11
08:19
08:22
08:47
08:58
08:47
08:38
07:58
07:50
08:16
08:02
07:58
08:24
08:59
08:44
08:46

06:28
07:25
06:57
06:44
07:00
07:36
07:45
07:17
06:51
07:18
07:17
07:02
06:55
07:39
07:10
07:28
07:12
07:13
07:12
07:18
07:37
07:38
07:45
07:44
06:56
06:50
07:02
06:59
06:57
07:18
19:55
07:23
07:41

06:18
07:01
06:47
06:37
06:55
07:38
07:42
07:26
06:46
07:12
07:00
06:44
06:46
07:56
07:02
07:21
07:05
07:10
07:05
07:11
07:33
07:42
07:36
07:23
06:50
06:38
07:07
06:45
06:49
07:14
07:51
07:09
07:37

04:43
05:16
05:16
05:14
05:14
05:52
05:57
05:32
05:04
05:24
05:33
05:09
05:09
05:50
05:20
05:38
05:29
05:30
05:25
05:32
05:44
05:45
05:48
05:41
05:12
05:08
05:23
05:07
05:22
05:29
06:11
05:28
05:55

Stage1 Stage2 Stage3 Staged4 Stage5 Stage6 Stage7 Stage8 Stage9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage 12 Stage 13 Stage 14 Stage 15 Total

01:52:10
02:02:14
01:58:50
02:32:36
02:02:05
02:33:36
02:15:03
02:07:30
01:55:55
04:22:51
02:04:12
01:57:36
02:33:48
02:30:50
02:04:08
02:09:13
02:03:01
02:06:27
02:08:36
02:04:38
02:10:20
02:14:35
02:14:22
02:10:00
02:44:23
02:09:19
02:14:45
01:59:56
02:05:09
02:19:00
04:21:31
02:10:02
02:12:16



TSH Stages 2025

1st Overall
Class 2,4 1st
Class 3 1st
2nd
3rd
Class 5,6 1st
2nd
3rd

Class 7,8 1st

2nd

3rd
Class 9 1st
Best SHMC

1
18
4
8
54
7
22
36
24
31
12
56

17

Spirit of the Rally 5

Roger & Tommi Henderson
Stephen Luscombe & Andrew Joll
Peter & James Hedges

Barry & Mattew Warman

Jason Taylor & Jack Rickarby
Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton

Neil Spain & Rhys Griffin

Mike Raymond & Scott Smith
Paul Debono & Paul Rumary
Owen Llwyd Edwards & Kevin Jones
John Lewis & Jade Phillips

Oliver Luxton & Jamie Raymond

Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford

Daniel Taylor Conibear



Results Service Provided By:

e SouEn Wast
TIMEKEEPING

timing services for motorsport and leisure events

swtimekeeping.co.uk

rallytimesonline.co.uk



